		<b>8</b> 0731	Patent and Ti	aueman		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):			
Paul BALLEW		Trimble Na	vigation Limited			
Daniel WALLACE		935 Stewa	rt Drive			
Paul WALTON		Sunnyvale, CA 94088				
Emmelin Yun Tai LEE						
				•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐Yes 区N	lo Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) attached?	′es ⊠No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
	Change	of Name	Security Agreement	J		
Other						
5	20100107 40140107			n		
Execution Date(s):08/06/07; 08/23/07; 4. Application number(s) or patent num				-		
If this document is being filed togeth	ler with a new applicat	tion, execution a	late of the application is:	171		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 11/801,017		. 05/07/2007		(1) (7)		
/ ipphoation 140	Date Filed	d: 05/07/2007				
Confirmation No.: 1677	B. Patent	No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
concerning document should be ma	iled:	7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 Westridge Drive			sed			
Watsonville, CA 95076 (408) 938-9060		X Authorization to Charge the Deposit Account				
. ,		8. Deposit A	ccount Number: 50-4157			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing info	omation is true a	,	y is a tru 019-1188		
John P. Wagner, Jr.			91 51 693 02/04/08			
Name of Person Signing	Sigr	nature	Date	-		

PATENT REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0274

Attorney Docket No.: TRMB-1896

## **Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Paul BALLEW

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

ł	h	m	<b>E</b> /	21	0	Δ	TE		Δ	9	9	EΤ	۸.	ΙΔ	M	Δ	GF	ħ/	i Fil	Nľ	Т
	a n		г,	٦.	т.	~		.,	m	•	>	F 1	ΙV		. 1 12	~	ייורי	w	11.	ľV	

filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or

X Serial No.: 11/801,017 filed on 05/07/2007 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Trimble all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Trimble business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Trimble;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble;

I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

Inventor's Signature:

Par Baller

wid w.

Data

Jug-6-2007

Witnesses:

Witness' Signature:

Date

-6-200

Print or type name:

Home Address:

1189

Conway

Eric Co

80516

Page 1 of 1

rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: TRMB-1896

### Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Daniel WALLACE do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled: INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or filed on 05/07/2007 X Serial No.: 11/801,017 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Trimble all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Trimble business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Trimble: And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble; I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set/my/our hand(s) and seal. Date: 8/23/07 Inventor's Signature: Witnesses: \_\_\_ Date: Witness' Signature: Print or type name: STREET, BOULDER CO 80304 Home Address: Page 1 of 1 rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: TRMB-1896

### Supplemental Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Emmelin Yun Tai LEE

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

#### INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT

\_\_\_\_filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Lette**PATEN**可 the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore or REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0276

Attorney Docket No.:	TRMB-1896
----------------------	-----------

### Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we Paul WALTON do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled: INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or filed on 05/07/2007 X Serial No.: 11/801,017 Serial No.: 11/801,017 filed on 05/07/2007 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore: Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Trimble all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Trimble business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Trimble;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble;

I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/v	we herfeunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.		
Inventor's Signature:	hu Wart.	Date:	20 Tue 2007
Witnesses:			
Witness' Signature:	Ollames	Date:	20, pe 200
Print or type name:	Covinne Haines	de adoption	_
Home Address:	4 Jane Dears Close		
	Christonich		The second secon

Page 1 of 1

rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney	Docket No.	: TRMB-1896

# **Supplemental Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Emmelin Yun Tai LEE								
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:								
INTEGRATED ASSET MANAGEMENT								
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or								
	X Serial No.: 11/801,017 filed on 05/07/2007 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;							
	Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Trimble all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Trimble business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Trimble;							
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble;								
I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;								
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.							
Inventor's Signature:	Jung Levertra	Date: 13 December 2007						
Witnesses:	11	<b>,</b>						
Witness' Signature:	Af /drown	Date: 13/12/2-007						
Print or type name:	Kary Francis Brown	D#111144						
Home Address:	Kerry Francis Brown 11 Surtars Purce NEH	BRACH, CHRISTCHWICH.						

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 02/06/2008** 

rev: 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0278